

## **COUNCIL RESOLUTION No. 34-2023**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKIE, OREGON, AFFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF A PARK AND RECREATION BOARD (PARB) MEMBER TO REPRESENT THE CITY ON THE NORTH CLACKAMAS PARKS AND RECREATION DISTRICT (NCPRD) DISTICT ADVISORY COMMITTEE (DAC).

**WHEREAS** a primary role of the PARB is to advise the City and NCPRD in recreation programs and facilities, and

**WHEREAS** Milwaukie Municipal Code (MMC) 2.10.010 calls for the City Council to designate a city representative to serve on the NCPRD DAC, and

**WHEREAS** Article IV of the NCPRD DAC Bylaws calls for representatives of the City to be nominated by the City Council for appointment to the DAC by the NCPRD Board of Directors, and

**WHEREAS** PARB has recommended that the City Council nominate Ali Feuerstein to serve as the City's representative to the NCPRD DAC.

**Now, Therefore, be it Resolved** by the City Council of the City of Milwaukie, Oregon, that the nomination of Park and Recreation Board member Ali Feuerstein to represent the City of Milwaukie on the District Advisory Committee of the North Clackamas Parks and Recreation District is hereby affirmed.

Introduced and adopted by the City Council on July 11, 2023.

This resolution is effective immediately.

Lisa M. Batey, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

**G**éricke, City Attorney

Scott S. Stauffer, City Recorder

ATTEST: